

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL (AGAINST ACQUITTAL) NO. 2543 of 2024

=====

RAMILABEN W/O. ISHWARBHAI KODARBHAI RUPALA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MS KIRAN D PANDEY(3337) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
MR. YOGENDRA THAKORE(3975) for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No.
10,11,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9
MR. ADITYA JADEJA, APP for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE S.V. PINTO

Date : 22/08/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Ms. Kiran Pandey for the appellant
seeks permission to file additional documents on record.

Registry to accept the same.

List on 22.09.2025.

VASIM S. SAIYED

(S. V. PINTO,J)