

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL (AGAINST ACQUITTAL) NO. 2543 of 2024

=====

RAMILABEN W/O. ISHWARBHAI KODARBHAI RUPALA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MS KIRAN D PANDEY(3337) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR. YOGENDRA THAKORE(3975) for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No.
10,11,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9

MS JYOTI BHATT ADDITIONAL PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the
Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M.
PRACHCHHAK**

Date : 10/07/2026

ORAL ORDER

ADMIT. Ms. Jyoti Bhatt, Additional Public Prosecutor waives service of notice of admission on behalf of the respondent-State of Gujarat.

Bailable warrant in sum of Rs.5,000/- each be issued upon respondents - accused.

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)

ANUSRI